PUBLICATIONS CATALOG

2019/2020




Contents

1 Featured Titles
2 Agriculture and Food Security
3 Education
4 Energy
6  Environment, Climate Change, and Disaster Risk Management
10 Finance Sector Development
11 Gender and Development
13 Governance and Public Management
14 Health
15 Information and Communication Technology
16 Public-Private Partnerships
16 Regional Cooperation and Integration
21 Social Development and Poverty
23 Transport
25 Urban Development
25 Water
26 ADB Corporate Publications
28 Title Index
31 Global Network of Distributors
About Us

ADB is committed to achieving a prosperous, inclusive, resilient, and sustainable Asia and the Pacific,
while sustaining its efforts to eradicate extreme poverty. Established in 1966, it is owned by 68 members—

49 from the region. Its main instruments for helping its developing member countries are policy dialogue,

loans, equity investments, guarantees, grants, and technical assistance.

Knowledge creation and sharing are integral to ADB’s work. Every year, we publish a wide range of studies,
statistical reports, working papers, books, briefs, and awareness-raising materials. All our publications
are available for digital download. Print copies are available at ADB headquarters, from commercial

distributors, and—in cases where there is an agreement—from copublishers. Turn to the back of this

catalog for more details or visit our website: www.adb.org/publications.




Featured Titles

Asian Development Outlook 2019
Strengthening Disaster Resilience

The Asian Development Outlook series provides economic analysis and growth projections
for 45 economies in Asia and the Pacific and also explores topical development issues of
significance. The 2019 edition concludes that growth prospects in developing Asia remain
strong despite persistent external headwinds responsible for moderating expansion since
2017. Its thematic chapter examines the growing threat of disasters caused by natural
hazards and looks at how they impact the region. The report highlights the importance of
strengthening disaster resilience in the region and provides recommendations on how this
can be achieved.

» 390 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292615604
ISSN 0117-0481

$48.00
Asian Development Outlook Asian Development Outlook
2019 Update 2018 Update
Fostering Growth and Inclusion Maintaining Stability Amid
in Asia’s Cities Heightened Uncertainty
258 pages, 8.5 x11, paperback, 2019 234 pages, 8.5 x11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292617523 ISBN 9789292613341
ISSN 1655-4809 ISSN 1655-4809
$38.00 $32.00

Key Indicators for Asia and the Pacific 2019

Key Indicators for Asia and the Pacific is an annual series that presents the latest
statistical information and analyses on development issues concerning the economies
of Asia and the Pacific. This information is presented for a wide audience including
policymakers, development practitioners, government officials, researchers, students,
and the public. This 2019 edition, the 5oth in the series, includes an assessment of
progress toward the Sustainable Development Goals; the latest economic, financial,
social, and environmental indicators for key regions across Asia and the Pacific; and
information on the development of global value chains.

» 322 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292617240

ISSN 0116-3000

$44.00

The CAPI Effect: Boosting Survey Data through Mobile Technology
A Special Supplement of the Key Indicators for Asia and the Pacific 2019

This report discusses the role computer-assisted personal interviewing (CAPI) can play

in transforming survey data collection to allow better monitoring of the Sustainable
Development Goals. It provides evidence on why CAPl is a better alternative to traditional
pen and paper interviewing methods and discusses the benefits of delivering CAPI training
to statisticians using the popular massive online open course format. It also summarizes
existing CAPI platforms and offers some preliminary advice for national statistics offices to
consider when selecting a CAPI platform for their institution.

» 68 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292617264
$21.00

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications 1



Agriculture and Food Security

Internet Plus Agriculture
A New Engine for Rural
Economic Growth in the
People’s Republic of China

This publication reviews

the practices and policies

of Internet Plus agriculture

business models in the

People’s Republic of China.

It analyzes agriculture value
chain models, rural e-commerce platforms, and
the Internet Plus agriculture service model. The
Internet Plus rural economy is an emerging driver of
comprehensive development in the People’s Republic
of China as a new production management and
marketing tool for farmers and farmers’ cooperatives.
Its potential is seen as a foundation for vitalizing
the countryside and key to achieving agricultural
modernization.

» 68 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613228
$21.00

Lao People’s
Democratic Republic
Agriculture, Natural
Resources, and Rural
Development Sector
Assessment, Strategy,
and Road Map

This report assesses the

agriculture, natural resources,
and rural development sector in the Lao People’s
Democratic Republic. It provides an overview of
challenges and opportunities in the sector as well as
priorities for future ADB and government support.
It notes that the country’s agriculture sector has
significant growth potential, and that improving its
productivity and promoting commercialization will
create jobs for the poor, women, and ethnic minority
groups in rural areas. Priorities also include sustainable
natural resource management and climate resilience.
The conservation and improvement of watersheds will
be essential for sustainable irrigation and agricultural
production.

» 40 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
IBSN 9789292614645
$19.00

Policies for High
Quality, Safe, and
Sustainable Food Supply
in the Greater Mekong
Subregion

The book presents research

into the production of

safe, high quality, and

environmentally friendly

agriculture products in the

Greater Mekong Subregion. It
also explores the actions and policy options that could
be pursued. Three themes are examined: (i) improving
food safety and quality; (ii) inclusive and sustainable,
safe and environment-friendly agriculture products;
and (jii) value chains for safe and environment-
friendly agriculture products. This aligns with the
ASEAN Economic Community blueprint, which calls
for the creation of a single market and production
base for food, agriculture, forestry; and integration of
the region into the global economy.

» 276 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292613204
$32.00

Use of Remote Sensing
to Estimate Paddy Area
and Production

A Handbook

This handbook explains

how to use remote sensing

technology to estimate rice

crop area and production. As

much of Asia and the Pacific’s

population depends on rice
farming, timely and good quality agricultural estimates
and forecasts are essential for effective food security
policymaking. Recent advances in remote sensing
offer a viable alternative to traditional methods of
compiling agricultural statistics. This handbook aims
to help relevant agencies pilot and adopt satellite-
based techniques, and complements a massive open
online course on crop area estimation developed
by ADB.

» 262 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
IBSN 9789292615901
$38.00

2 For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications



Education

School Education
in Pakistan
A Sector Assessment

This assessment describes
issues facing the school
education system in Pakistan,
highlights the challenges,
and suggests some possible
directions for reform—with
a focus on two provinces:
Sindh and Punjab. While average years of schooling
in Pakistan have increased along with life expectancy
and per capita income, inequality remains high and, by
other education measures, the record remains dismal.
llliteracy is widespread and almost 23 million children
aged 5-16 are not in school—a worrying statistic
for a country whose current workforce is young,
mostly unskilled, and poorly prepared for productive
employment.

» 100 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292616700
$26.00

Sri Lanka Public Training
Institutions in 2016
Tracer Study

This independent tracer study
examines Sri Lanka’s Skills
Sector Development Program,
which ADB supported through
results-based lending. The
study tracks graduates from
seven public technical and
vocational education and training institutions involved
in the program. It examines graduates’ employability
by looking at job placement rates. It also examines
access to the education and training programs, their
quality and relevance, and possible areas for
improvement in the sector. The study provides
evidence to inform future policies to help equip young
people with the skills employers need.

» 72 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614386
$22.00

Textbook Policies in Asia
Development, Publishing,
Printing, Distribution, and
Future Implications

This comparative study

provides an overview of

the textbook production

chain and suggests ways in

which policy makers can

make improvements. With
evidence from a range of countries, mainly in Asia,
the study is intended as a resource for policy makers
and as a reference and benchmark for education
systems. Although the study focuses on textbooks,
which are the priority for governments and teachers
and represent the greatest item of expenditure on
teaching and learning materials, it also includes
other teaching and learning materials including
digital resources.

» 94 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614126
$23.00

Training Facility

Norms and Standard
Equipment Lists

Volume 1-Precision
Engineering or Machining

This publication aims to

support good practice

in establishing facilities

for precision engineering

training programs. It is the
first of four technical specification reference guides
on training facility norms and standard equipment
lists. It includes equipment specifications aligned
with current industry standards, and is designed
for technical and vocational education and training
practitioners and policy makers. Further volumes
will cover mechatronics technology, mechanical
technology, and electrical technology.

» 58 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614546
$20.00

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications



Education

Improving Education,
Skills, and Employment
in Tourism
Almaty-Bishkek
Economic Corridor

This report measures the
skills gap among tourism
industry workers and the
resulting opportunity costs
along the Almaty-Bishkek
Economic Corridor in Central Asia. The skills gap
analysis identifies an annual lack of about 8,500
trained professionals in the tourism industry, which is
causing opportunity costs of more than $30 million
per year. The Almaty-Bishkek Economic Corridor
has an exceptional heritage and wealth of culture and
nature. This combination results in a high potential for
tourism development that is largely untapped.

» 58 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292615703
$22.00

Energy

Cambodia: Energy Sector
Assessment, Strategy,
and Road Map

This publication focuses
on the strategic investment
priorities of ADB in the
energy sector of Cambodia. It
highlights sector performance,
priority development
constraints, government plans
and strategies, and ADB’s past and future support.
The sector assessment, strategy, and road map is
aligned with ADB’s long-term corporate strategy,
Strategy 2030, and will inform its country partnership
strategy for Cambodia covering 2019-2023.

» 60 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614508
$21.00

Energy

Handbook on
Battery Energy
Storage System

Battery energy storage
systems can help integrate
renewables into power
grids and improve energy
efficiency, reliability, access,
and security. The low cost and
high efficiency of lithium-
ion batteries means these systems can be used for
both small-scale, behind-the-meter installations
and grid-level deployments. This handbook explains
the applications, technologies, business models,
and regulations to consider when planning a battery
energy storage system project. It discusses risks and
challenges, and provides policy recommendations
on frequency regulation, renewable integration, peak
shaving, load leveling, and microgrids.

» 92 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614706
$23.00

Impact Evaluation of
Energy Interventions
A Review of the Evidence

Impact evaluation is the main
means of empirically testing
what actually happens when
development interventions
are implemented. This report
focuses on impact evaluation
in the energy sector. It
reviews 85 impact evaluations
of energy interventions in developing countries,
summarizes findings on outcomes, identifies evidence
gaps, and proposes ways forward. It notes that impact
evaluation has so far focused on rural electrification
and improved cookstoves, while most investments
are in power generation and transmission. It highlights
where future impact evaluation investments can best
contribute new evidence and how such studies could
be approached.

» 104 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292615888
$24.00

4 For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications



Energy

Integrating Strategic
Environmental
Assessment into Power
Development Planning
in Viet Nam

This publication presents
the integration of a Strategic
Environmental Assessment
(SEA) in the revised Power
Development Plan VIl of Viet Nam. It demonstrates
how incorporating SEA into the planning process
will produce plans that are based on a more thorough
understanding of their implications for the economy,
society, and environment of the country. Viet Nam’s
revised Power Development Plan VIl is a model
of good practice in integrating SEA in energy
planning for other countries, particularly in the
Greater Mekong Subregion.

» 60 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614782
$21.00

Philippines: Energy Sector
Assessment, Strategy,
and Road Map

This assessment, strategy,
and road map documents
the status and strategic
priorities of the Philippines’
energy sector. It highlights
past support of ADB and
other development partners,
and the strategy for future ADB support in the
country’s energy sector. It also provides sector
background information for investment and technical
assistance operations. The assessment is based on

a systematic review of the Philippines’ energy sector
and consultations with the government and other
development partners.

PHILIPPINES
ENERGY SECTOR ASSESSMENT,

STRATEGY, AND ROAD MAP

» 56 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613624
$20.00

Smart Metering Road
Map for Nepal

This publication summarizes
the proposed activities
and plans for the Nepal
Electricity Authority on the
implementation of a smart
electricity grid. Prepared
under the Power Transmission
and Distribution Efficiency
Enhancement Project in Nepal, the road map also
explains the guiding principles, decision framework,
and methodology used to manage the transition to
new technologies.

» 52 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614683
$20.00

Solar District Heating
in the People’s Republic
of China

Status and Development
Potential

This publication discusses

the development potential

of solar district heating to

accelerate the integration of

renewable energy into heating
systems in the People’s Republic of China (PRC). It
highlights that solar district heating can provide high
efficiency, reliability, and environmental benefits,
while having considerable market potential in the
PRC; and proposes practical ways forward. The study
underscores the importance of promoting low-carbon
cities and reducing urban air pollution and is a useful
resource to other Asian countries that have similar
interest and challenges.

» 68 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292615208
$23.00

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications 5



Energy

Sustainable Energy
Access Planning
A Case Study

This case study presents the
application of the sustainable
access planning framework

to develop cost-effective

energy plans for households

in Pyuthan district,

Nepal. Ensuring access to
affordable, reliable, and sustainable energy is one of
the Sustainable Development Goals of the United
Nations. Sustainable energy access planning (SEAP)
plays a vital role when it comes to ensuring energy
access for poor households, such as those in Nepal’s
Pyuthan district. SEAP identifies the needed resources
and investments for sustainable energy in the district.
This study also highlights the benefits of access to
cleaner energy in terms of social well-being, reduction
in the emission of pollutants and greenhouse gases,
and reducing energy inequality.

» 290 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292610401
$29.00

Environment, Climate Change,
and Disaster Risk Management

Article 6 of the

Paris Agreement
Piloting for Enhanced
Readiness

This publication outlines the
rationale for and benefits of
piloting activities for Article
6 of the Paris Agreement.
It emphasizes the need for
testing alternate approaches
and sharing of experiences. Article 6 provides for
voluntary international cooperation that may facilitate
the use of market-based approaches to help countries
achieve their nationally determined contributions
and enable greater gains. Pilot activities in ADB’s
developing member countries can help Asia and the
Pacific develop capacity, readiness, and awareness
on implementing Article 6 and participating in
international carbon markets.

» 48 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614102
$20.00

Environment, Climate Change,
and Disaster Risk Management

Biodiversity Baseline
Assessment

Phipsoo Wildlife Sanctuary
in Bhutan

This report presents a
biodiversity baseline
assessment of areas at the
Phipsoo Wildlife Sanctuary in
southern Bhutan, conducted
in 2014-2015. Inventory and
sampling of tree, avian, mammal, and fish species were
accomplished in three areas. Grassland conditions
and illegal tree harvesting were quantified. The
assessment confirmed the presence of 27 protected
species. Mammals accounted for the majority
at 74%. Camera trapping over 5 months yielded
4,300 individual mammals and 28 species. Mammalian
biodiversity metrics differed significantly among
assessment zones. The elephant was the species most
documented. The sanctuary was found to be a critical
habitat for the endangered tiger and the critically
endangered white-bellied heron.

» 146 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613747
$26.00

50 Climate
Solutions

from Cities in

the People’s
Republic of China

This publication showcases

50 innovative case studies

from cities in the People’s

Republic of China (PRC)
that are mitigating against and adapting to climate
change. Solutions being implemented in these cities
are proving that reducing carbon dioxide emissions
and protecting the environment need not sacrifice
economic prosperity. This publication isan ADB
initiative to support efforts of the PRC to address
climate change and share its experiences to inspire
low-carbon city development elsewhere in Asia and
the Pacific.

» 76 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613723
$22.00

6 For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications



Environment, Climate Change, and Disaster Risk Management

Community-Based
Mangrove Planting
Handbook for Papua
New Guinea

This handbook provides
a step-by-step guide for
community-based mangrove
planting initiatives and is a
useful resource for coastal
communities throughout Asia
and the Pacific. Mangroves
provide important habitat for marine species; help
protect coastal areas from storm surges; are a source
of food, fuel, and building materials; and store large
quantities of carbon.

» 84 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614744
$20.00

Greater Mekong
Subregion Environmental
Performance Assessment
2006-2016

This report examines the
environmental situation in the
Greater Mekong Subregion
(GMS) based on a 10-year
environmental performance
assessment. The assessment
was conducted by the GMS
Environment Operations Center, using the driver—
pressure-state-impact-response model to examine
the consequences of rapid economic development in
the subregion, identify the major natural resource and
environmental issues, and determine the effectiveness
of responses by the GMS member countries.

» 44 pages, 8.27 x 11.69, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613105
$20.00

Impact of Dams on Fish
in the Rivers of Nepal

This study was conducted
by ADB to assess the impact
of projects involving the
construction of dams on
aquatic biodiversity in Nepal.
The findings suggest that fish
populations and the diversity
of species are affected due
to alterations in the ecosystem and blockage in life
cycle movements.

» 106 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614324
$24.00

Inclusive Green
Growth Index

A New Benchmark for
Quality of Growth

This publication launches
the Inclusive Green Growth
Index, which captures the
key dimensions of economic
growth, social equity, and
environmental sustainability.
The index’s 28 performance indicators include data
over time—and across countries—on various aspects
of growth and policy outcomes in areas where higher
investment will advance better quality of growth and
living standards. Designed as an easy-to-use guide
for policy makers and stakeholders in development,
the Inclusive Green Growth Index builds on
current measures and indexes. It is a powerful tool
for assessing a country’s progress in achieving its
development goals.

» 64 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613303
$21.00

Philippine City Disaster
Insurance Pool
Rationale and Design

This report presents the
rationale for and design of
a city government disaster
insurance pool in the
Philippines. Insurance pools
help governments enhance
their financial preparedness
for disasters, focusing on the provision of rapid post-
disaster financing for early recovery. The Philippine
City Disaster Insurance Pool was developed under the
guidance of the Philippine Department of Finance as
part of the country’s 2015 Disaster Risk Financing and
Insurance Strategy. It utilizes a parametric insurance
structure, basing payouts on the occurrence of
earthquakes and typhoons according to their physical
features, rather than actual losses.

» 62 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614768
$21.00

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications



Environment, Climate Change, and Disaster Risk Management

Strengthening the
Environmental Dimensions
of the Sustainable
Development Goals in Asia
and the Pacific

Stocktake of National
Responses to Sustainable
Development Goals 12, 14,
and1g

This report presents the results of a survey of

15 developing countries in Asia and the Pacific on the
SDGs Responsible Consumption and Production, Life
Below Water, and Life On Land. It also looks at related
targets. The report aims to help ADB’s developing
member countries integrate these SDGs into national
policies, plans, and programs.

» 94 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292614904
$23.00

Scaling Up Resilience-
Building Measures
through Community-
Driven Development
Projects

Guidance Note

Developing Asia’s poor and

vulnerable populations suffer

disproportionately from the
adverse impacts of climate change and disasters,
which result in loss of life, damage to household and
community assets, disruption of livelihoods, and loss
of income. Solutions that recognize localized risks and
address them in the context of wider socioeconomic
development are needed. This guidance note
underscores the importance of scaling up resilience-
building measures through community-driven
development projects. It proposes a framework that
recommends five key considerations for project design
and implementation.

» 46 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613280
$20.00

Strengthening the
Environmental
Dimensions of the
Sustainable
Development Goals
in Asia and the Pacific
Tool Compendium

ADB, in collaboration with

UN Environment, prepared
this tool compendium to help developing countries
implement the environmental dimensions of the
Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). The tools
presented here can help policy makers gain a better
understanding of SDG interlinkages, establish
horizontal and vertical policy coherence, and select
appropriate guidelines, indicators, and institutional
arrangements.

» 170 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292615024
$28.00

MOST
DOWNLOADED

$

The Korea Emissions
Trading Scheme
Challenges and Emerging
Opportunities

This publication presents

an overview of the design

and implementation of the

Korea Emissions Trading

Scheme, focusing on lessons

from its implementation and
opportunities under the Paris Agreement. It provides
information to assist other countries in Asia and the
Pacific that are designing or considering an emissions
trading system in response to climate change.

» 56 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614065
$20.00

8 For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications



|
Environment, Climate Change,
and Disaster Risk Management

Disaster Risk Financing
Country Diagnostics Assessments

These studies seek to strengthen financial
preparedness for disasters in select
countries, focusing on insurance and other
risk transfer instruments. They explore the
current application of disaster risk financing
solutions by the government, businesses,
and individual households; related demand
and supply constraints; and opportunities for
improvement. The studies were undertaken
using a common methodology to determine
the state of the enabling environment for
disaster risk financing.

SUBSCRIBE

www.adb.org/publications/subs

o

| S|

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK

PUBLICATIONS

Development knowledge you can use

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications 9



Finance Sector Development

Asia Bond Monitor

This quarterly series examines the performance, outlook, risks, and policy options of East Asian local
currency bond markets, which governments in the region use to raise capital to invest in infrastructure. It
covers the 10 members of the Association of Southeast Asian Nations (Brunei Darussalam, Cambodia,
Indonesia, Lao People’s Democratic Republic, Malaysia, Myanmar, the Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, and
Viet Nam) plus the People’s Republic of China; Hong Kong, China; and the Republic of Korea. Each issue
also includes special discussions or theme chapters highlighting topical issues of interest to economists and

policymakers across Asia.

ASEAN+3 Bond
Market Guide
Viet Nam

This report is part of the

ASEAN+3 Bond Market

Guide series published by

the ASEAN+3 Bond Market

Forum in collaboration with

ADB. Each guide provides

information on the investment
climate, rules, laws, opportunities, systems, and
characteristics of the local bond market. Produced
in close consultation with relevant policy makers
and market players, the guides encourage bond
issuers, investors, and financial intermediaries to
actively participate in the region’s rapidly developing
bond markets. Guides are also available for Brunei
Darussalam; Cambodia; Hong Kong, China; Indonesia;
Japan; Lao People’s Democratic Republic; Malaysia;
Myanmar; the Philippines; Republic of Korea;
Singapore; and Thailand.

» 140 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613365
$26.00

Good Practices for
Developing a Local
Currency Bond Market
Lessons from the
ASEAN+3 Asian Bond
Markets Initiative

Local currency bond

markets in ASEAN+3 play an

important role in diversifying
financial intermediary channels and mitigating
the impacts of financial crises. They also have the
potential to help mobilize developing Asia’s significant
savings to meet the region’s enormous infrastructure
investment needs. Drawing extensively on knowledge
generated by the ASEAN+3 Bond Market Forum, the
publication looks at the essential building blocks and
the enabling environment for these markets, as well
as the roles of government, relevant authorities, and
market participants.

» 216 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292616106
$32.00

10 For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications



Finance Sector Development

Harnessing Technology
for More Inclusive and
Sustainable Finance in
Asia and the Pacific

The Asia and Pacific region

continues to embrace

financial technology

advances that are reshaping

the traditional banking and

financial services industry.
This is being done through the digitalization,
decentralization, and disintermediation of economic
transactions. This report tracks the progress of
financial innovation in the region, and discusses its
implications for financial inclusion and stability, as well
as the challenges. It also identifies key policy issues for
central banks, financial regulators, and international
financial institutions.

» 28 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613488
$19.00

Gender and Development

Country Gender Assessments

These reports build on the experience gained from the
programs of ADB that support gender equality, social
inclusion, and women’s empowerment. They provide
an overview the gender and social inclusion issues of
the countries in focus, analyze various gender initiatives
and their impact on development outcomes, and offer
recommendations.

Gender and Development

Emerging Lessons

on Women’s
Entrepreneurship

in Asia and the Pacific
Case Studies from the
Asian Development Bank
and The Asia Foundation

This report, prepared

by ADB and The Asia
Foundation, serves as a guide to support women’s
entrepreneurship in Asia and the Pacific. Its three
parts cover the key barriers that women in the region
face when trying to establish or grow a business,
case studies of projects supported by ADB and The
Asia Foundation, and proposed areas for further
research. It provides recommendations to help create
a supportive environment for women entrepreneurs,
address gaps, and leverage opportunities.

» 48 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613525
$20.00

Gender Mainstreaming
in the KALAHI-CIDSS
National Community-
Driven Development
Program

An Assessment

This publication examines the

effectiveness of a community-

driven development program
in the Philippines in promoting women’s participation
and empowerment. Initiatives of the Kapit-Bisig
Laban sa Kahirapan—Comprehensive and Integrated
Delivery of Social Services National Community-
Driven Development Program (KC-NCDDP) were
evaluated in terms of how effectively they ensure
women’s meaningful participation. The challenges
and constraints observed in the program serve
as lessons to enhance gender mainstreaming
initiatives in community-driven development
projects and programs.

» 48 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614348
$20.00

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications n



Gender and Development

India Gender Equality
Results Case Study—
Infrastructure
Development Investment
Program for Tourism

in Himachal Pradesh

and Punjab

This case study examines

the gender aspects of ADB’s
Infrastructure Development Investment Program
for Tourism in Himachal Pradesh and Punjab. The
program has contributed to economic growth,
and provides evidence of the capacity of gender-
responsive tourism development to promote
community participation in tourism and enhance the
status of women. The report looks at results in three
areas: human capital and economic empowerment,
the creation of spaces for women’s voices to be heard,
and the promotion of equal rights. The study affirms
that a gender-inclusive design, coupled with effective
implementation, gives women and men equal access
to project benefits.

» 42 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292615321
$20.00

India Gender Equality
Results Case Study—
Rural Connectivity
Investment Program

This case study presents

stories that showcase how

improved connectivity

has transformed lives—

especially of women and

girls—in rural communities
of India. It presents the contributions of ADB’s Rural
Connectivity Investment Program in five states:
Assam, Chhattisgarh, Madhya Pradesh, Odisha, and
West Bengal. Enhanced connectivity has improved
the quality of life in these states and contributed
to a range of socioeconomic benefits for the rural
communities served. It has also helped advance
development goals intrinsic to sustainable and
inclusive growth.

» 34 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292615383
$20.00

Leveraging Trade

for Women’s Economic
Empowerment in

the Pacific

This publication provides

insights on how trade can

be leveraged to enhance

economic opportunities

for women in the Pacific. It

includes an analysis of how
gender mainstreaming in Aid for Trade programs
could catalyze greater donor support to help the
region benefit from gender-equitable and truly
inclusive growth. In the Pacific, the labor force
participation gap between men and women has
narrowed, but women there are still less likely to be
in work than men. To tap into the full potential of the
female labor force in the region, much more needs to
be done to boost women’s economic empowerment.

» 78 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292616168
$24.00

Women and
Business
in the Pacific

This publication provides a
current and comprehensive
analysis of the context
in which Pacific women
engage in the private sector,
as well as a detailed list of
strategies to increase their
participation in business.
Drawing on research and data from seven Pacific
countries, it offers a diversity of innovative and
pragmatic ways to empower women and enhance
their economic opportunities. Jointly undertaken
by ADB’s Pacific Private Sector Development
Initiative and the Government of Australia, this study
is valuable for anyone seeking to support Pacific
women and contribute to entrepreneurship, business
development, and private sector growth.

» 364 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292612863
$41.00

12 For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications



Governance and Public Management

A Comparative Analysis
of Tax Administration in
Asia and the Pacific
2018 Edition

This comparative analysis of
administrative frameworks,
functions, and performance of
revenue bodies in 28 economies
in Asia and the Pacific includes
developments and trends
in tax administration practice and performance. The
analysis and practical guidance provided in this report
are based on surveys of revenue bodies conducted in
2016 and 2017, along with accompanying research of
revenue bodies’ corporate documents; and guidance
and diagnostic materials published by international
organizations that seek to promote improvements in tax
administration. This report encourages governments and
revenue officials to identify opportunities to enhance the
operation of tax systems.

» 206 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292612825
$30.00

Fiscal Decentralization
Reform in Cambodia
Progress over the Past
Decade and Opportunities

This report reviews
Cambodia’s progress in fiscal
decentralization since passing
the Law on Administrative
Management of the Capital,
Provinces, Municipalities,
Districts and Khans (Organic Law, 2008); and
commencing the National Program for Democratic
Development, 2010-2019, which was extended to
2020. Solid progress has been made in providing
the architecture for an intergovernmental fiscal
transfer system, including recent introduction of the
Subnational Investment Fund for which ADB provided
design advisory support and initial capital funding.

» 70 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614867
$21.00

Kazakhstan:
Accelerating
Economic
Diversification

This book presents an in-
depth analysis of sectors and
reforms that can support
Kazakhstan’s potential to
become an economic leader
in Central Asia. It recognizes
that relying on oil and gas
alone will not produce the long-run level of growth
needed. Reforms to improve the business climate,
enhance competitiveness, and increase private
sector participation are essential. The book examines
reforms to accelerate economic diversification in
the country. This involves not only modernizing and
using public resources in agriculture more efficiently
to increase productivity, but also transitioning
manufacturing toward high-potential exports to boost
the country’s industrial development and create
employment opportunities. Upgrading oilfield services
and improving transport and logistics are important to
increase participation in global value chains.

» 232 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292612627
$32.00

Public Financial
Management Systems—
Bangladesh

Key Elements from a
Financial Management
Perspective

This report documents

Bangladesh’s financial

management systems with
a focus on budgeting, funds flow, accounting and
reporting, and auditing systems. It also provides insights
into the quality of internal control systems, staffing
resource capacity, and information technology.
It intends to provide project teams and consultants
with a better understanding of financial management
systems to improve the quality of financial
management assessments during preparations for
ADB-funded projects and programs. The report
explains how high-quality financial management
assessments support projects by identifying key risks
and enabling the implementation of appropriate
actions and reforms to mitigate those risks.

» 38 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292611781
$19.00

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications 13



Governance and
Public Management

Policies to Support

the Development

of Indonesia’s
Manufacturing Sector
during 2020-2024

A Joint ADB-BAPPENAS
Report

This report analyzes how

Indonesia’s manufacturing
sector could diversify and upgrade during the 2020-
2024 period and beyond. This is considered essential
if Indonesia is to attain upper middle-income status as
soon as possible. The report asserts that policy makers
and the private sector need to collaborate to identify
the coordination failures that hamper the discovery
of those products that Indonesia could successfully
produce and export. It proposes a number of policies
to expedite this process.

» 334 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292614881
$39.00

MOsST
DOWNLOADED

$

Health

Digital Health
Convergence
Meeting Tool Kit

This tool kit comprises
information on how to create a
shared vision for digital health
through a national strategy,
focused on maximizing the
value of resources. It supports
efforts to introduce digital
health solutions that make systems interoperable and
less fragmented, and thus provide equitable access to
health care services and offer every patient continuity
of care. This tool kit provides a practical framework for
structuring digital health road maps, a guide to running
a digital health convergence workshop, and insights
from previous country convergence workshops.

» 52 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613662
$20.00

Health Impact
Assessment

A Good Practice
Sourcebook

HEALTH IMPACT ASSESSMENT
D PRACTICE SOURCEBOOK

This publication provides
practical tools and guidance
on how development

projects of ADB can

improve the health of the
communities that they serve.

It provides up-to-date information regarding ADB
environmental safeguards, poverty and social analyses,
and compliance procedures in order to support the
process of health impact assessment. It is a useful
reference for ADB staff, borrowers, executing agencies,
consultants, and others seeking a better understanding
of how to implement health impact assessments.

The publication outlines the procedures, methods,
and tools that health impact assessments use to
systematically judge the potential effects of a policy,
plan, program, or project on the health of a population.

» 186 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613082
$29.00

Line of Sight

How Improved
Information, Transparency,
and Accountability

Would Promote the
Adequate Resourcing of
Health Facilities Across
Papua New Guinea

This report analyzes the
complexities of health financing in Papua New
Guinea with a focus on resource allocation, use,
and accountability. It explores information gaps and
transparency issues that undermine health service
delivery and outcomes. Recommendations in this
report aim to improve health sector governance and
capacity, which will ultimately contribute to a more
robust and equitable health care system.

» 84 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292616243
$22.00

14 For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications



Health

Regional Malaria

and Other Communicable
Disease Threats

Trust Fund

Final Report

This report details the key
achievements of the ADB-
managed Regional Malaria and
Other Communicable Disease
Threats Trust Fund from its creation in 2013 to the first
half of 2018. It provides detailed analysis of the results
by outcome, profiles specific projects that serve as
exemplars of the fund’s impact, and offers insights into
how similar trust funds can be managed for success
in future.

» 94 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613648
$23.00

Information and
Communication Technology

Embracing the
E-commerce
Revolution in
Asia and the
Pacific

The e-commerce revolution in
Asia and the Pacific presents
vast economic opportunities.
Asia is the fastest-growing
region in the global e-commerce marketplace, with
the largest share of the world’s business-to-consumer
e-commerce market. This report introduces a new
analytical framework to assess the level and quality
of e-commerce development. The framework
incorporates three key dimensions of e-commerce
development: (i) economic factors and conditions, (ii)
the legal and institutional environment, and (iii) social
acceptance and awareness. The multidimensional
framework allows a systemic review of underlying
conditions and factors characterizing e-commerce
development to evaluate the current status, identify
development challenges, and suggest the way forward.

» 114 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292612320
$24.00

Information and
Communication Technology

Distributed Ledger
Technology and
Digital Assets

Policy and Regulatory
Challenges in Asia

This report offers an analytical

framework that allows for

more systemic assessments of

distributed ledger technology
(DLT) and its applications. It examines the evolution
and typology of the emergent technology, its existing
and projected applications, and the regulatory and
policy issues that they entail. It highlights the trends,
concerns, and potential opportunities of DLTs,
especially for Asian markets. It also identifies the
benefits and risks to using DLT and offers a functional
and proportional approach to these issues.

» 60 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292616465
$23.00

User Guide for
ADB Statistical
Business Register

This user guide provides step-
by-step instructions on how to
set up, use, and maintain the
statistical business register of
ADB. It also outlines the key
technical considerations that
guided ADB’s development
of the software. It serves as a reference for countries
looking to establish statistical business registers of
their own using the software solution developed as
part of this initiative. Statistical business registers
are structured databases that provide information
on business establishments and their activities,
enabling a country’s national statistical system to
produce economic statistics and indicators. This helps
governments design and implement economic policies
that are data-driven.

» 102 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613860
$24.00

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications 15



Public-Private Partnerships

Public-Private
Partnership Monitor
(Second Edition)

This publication presents
information on the status of
the public-private partnership
(PPP) environment in 12 of
ADB’s developing member
countries: Bangladesh,
Georgia, India, Indonesia,
Kazakhstan, Pakistan, Papua New Guinea, the People’s
Republic of China, the Philippines, Sri Lanka, Thailand,
and Viet Nam. About 200 quantitative and qualitative
indicators were used to assess regulatory frameworks,
institutional capacity, market maturity, and financial
facilities. This publication aims to support dialogue
between the public and private sectors to create more
conducive PPP environments.

» 910 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292616007
$91.00

Realizing the Potential
of Public-Private
Partnerships to Advance
Asia’s Infrastructure
Development

This publication discusses
how public-private
partnerships (PPPs) can be
effective in meeting Asia’s
growing infrastructure needs
and helping promote more
inclusive and sustainable growth. It concludes
that successful PPP projects are predicated on
well-designed contracts, a stable economy, good
governance and sound regulations, and a high
level of institutional capacity. It was produced in
collaboration with the Korea Development Institute
and other experts.

» 358 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292614188
$32.00

MOST
DOWNLOADED

Regional Cooperation and Integration

Asian Economic
Integration
Report 2018

The annual Asian Economic
Integration Report documents
the region’s progress in
regional cooperation and
integration. It covers ADB’s
48 regional members,
analyzing their regional as well
as global economic linkages. The 2018 report’s special
chapter, “Toward Optimal Provision of Regional
Public Goods in Asia and the Pacific”, examines
how collective action among countries can help find
solutions to growing transnational development
challenges. The special chapter also discusses how
to best provide regional public goods that transcend
the “collective action problem” that occurs when
individual interests are too weak on their own to drive
cooperation on common issues.

MOST

» 210 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
oA pages, 8.5 » pap )

ISBN 9789292613549
$31.00

. 4

Common Understanding
on International
Standards and Gateways
for Central Securities
Depository and Real-
Time Gross Settlement
(CSD-RTGS) Linkages

This publication provides an

overview of central securities
depository and real-time gross settlement linkages
in the ASEAN+3 region. It was prepared for the
Cross-Border Settlement Infrastructure Forum (CSIF)
to support its efforts to establish central securities
depository and real-time gross settlement linkages. It
aims to build a common understanding among CSIF
members about international standards and gateways
for these linkages, including user requirements and
technical specifications. The publication reflects the
collaborative efforts currently underway to further
harmonize and integrate bond markets among the
ASEAN+3 economies.

» 34 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292616120
$21.00

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications



Regional Cooperation and Integration

GMS Transport

Sector Strategy

2030

Toward a

Seamless, Efficient,
Reliable, and Sustainable
GMS Transport System

This strategy for transport

development in the Greater
Mekong Subregion (GMS) consists of a strategic
framework covering 2018-2030 and a set of
performance indicators initially covering 2018-2022.
It is mainly a strategic document providing a common
framework for GMS cooperation in the transport
sector. Cooperation in the transport sector has been
at the core of the GMS Economic Cooperation
Program since its inception in 1992. The main thrust
of the program was eliminating the barriers to
cooperation, and the significant lack of connectivity
was a critical constraint on economic relations among
the GMS countries.

The Role of Special
Economic Zones in
Improving Effectiveness

of Greater Mekong
ECONOMICZONES Subregion Economic
OF GREATER MEKONG SUBREGION .
ECONOMIC CORRIDORS Corridors

This study looks into the
role of special economic
zones in strengthening

the competitiveness of economic corridors in the
Greater Mekong Subregion (GMS). It examines
factors behind the success of special economic
zones and the role they can play in GMS economic
corridor development. The analysis is based on

a company-level survey in the Mae Sot special
economic zone and interviews with clients operating
in other zones throughout the GMS. The report offers
policy recommendations for GMS governments on
how the zones can contribute toward improving
competitiveness of economic corridors and thereby
promote economic development.

'y

» 48 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614201
$20.00

Economic Indicators

for Eastern Asia

Input-Output Tables

308 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614249

$37.00

Economic Indicators

for South and Central Asia
Input-Output Tables

450 pages, 8.5 X 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614287

$46.00

Economic Indicators

for Southeastern Asia

and the Pacific

Input-Output Tables

498 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614263

$50.00

» 44 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292612924
$20.00

These publications present economic statistics and

data visualization relevant for cross-border production
arrangements analysis in subregions in Asia and the Pacific.
The statistics were computed from ADB’s multiregional
input-output database and will help meet increasing
demand for structured, relevant, timely, and accurate data,
especially with the onset of various economic research
projects on global value chains. Supply and use tables

and input-output tables in the publications address the
emerging need for more systematic and comprehensive
approaches in data management, economic analysis, and
policy research for national economies around the world.

In this series, Eastern Asia covers Hong Kong, China;
Japan; Mongolia; the People’s Republic of China; the
Republic of Korea; and Taipei,China. South and Central
Asia covers Bangladesh, Bhutan, India, Kazakhstan,

the Kyrgyz Republic, Maldives, Nepal, Pakistan, and

Sri Lanka. Southeastern Asia and the Pacific covers Brunei
Darussalam, Cambodia, Fiji, Indonesia, the Lao People’s
Democratic Republic, Malaysia, the Philippines, Singapore,
Thailand, and Viet Nam.

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications 17



Regional Cooperation and Integration

CAREC Integrated Trade
Agenda 2030 and Rolling
Strategic Action Plan
2018-2020

This publication discusses
how the Central Asia Regional
Economic Cooperation
Program (CAREC) can
enhance trade by addressing
key challenges, including poor
market access, limited economic diversification, and
weak institutions for trade. The CAREC Program is a
partnership of 11 countries—Afghanistan, Azerbaijan,
Georgia, Kazakhstan, the Kyrgyz Republic, Mongolia,
Pakistan, the People’s Republic of China, Tajikistan,
Turkmenistan, and Uzbekistan—to promote
development and support accelerated growth
and poverty reduction.

» 48 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292615161
$20.00

Modernizing Sanitary
and Phytosanitary
Measures in CAREC
An Assessment and
the Way Forward

This publication evaluates the

plant health, animal health,

and food safety measures

of member countries of
the Central Asia Regional Economic Cooperation
(CAREC) Program. The assessment covers laws and
procedures governing the oversight and application
of sanitary and phytosanitary measures, laboratory
infrastructure, and border services management.
CAREC members include Afghanistan, Azerbaijan,
the People’s Republic of China, Georgia, Kazakhstan,
the Kyrgyz Republic, Mongolia, Pakistan, Tajikistan,
Turkmenistan, and Uzbekistan.

» 106 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292615567
$26.00

Promoting Regional
Tourism Cooperation
under CAREC 2030
A Scoping Study

This study assesses the

potential of the Central

Asia Regional Economic

Cooperation (CAREC)

Program as a platform to

promote a regional approach
to tourism development. It suggests this could be
done through the identification of opportunities
for enhancing and expanding cooperation among
member countries in the tourism sector and
by maximizing economic opportunities while
safeguarding ecosystems. Promoting cooperation in
the tourism sector is one of the operational priorities
under the CAREC 2030 Strategy. Tourism is also
recognized as an effective way of helping developing
countries take part in the global economy and achieve
the Sustainable Development Goals.

» 76 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292615369
$22.00

Enhanced Cooperation
and Integration
between Indonesia
and Timor-Leste
Scoping Study

This report recommends how

Indonesia and Timor-Leste

can enhance cross-border

cooperation and integration
to help boost economic growth and reduce poverty.
It focuses on opportunities in the tourism and
livestock sectors and reviews transport connectivity,
trade, and the business and investment climate.
The report was undertaken at the request of the
governments of Indonesia and Timor-Leste and
involved extensive consultations with government,
the private sector, and civil society.

» 284 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292616724
$41.00

18 For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications



Regional Cooperation and Integration

Pacific Economic Monitor

This biannual publication series provides an update on economic developments, including gross domestic product
growth and inflation, and explores topical policy issues in the Pacific. The July 2019 edition explores socioeconomic
development topics including social protection, education, elderly care, health care and health financing, pension
schemes, water and sanitation, nutrition, employment, and financial inclusion. The May 2019 special issue looks at
the effects of climate change, impacts of natural hazards, income and purchasing power, economic empowerment
of women, and labor markets. The December 2018 edition focuses on debt sustainability amid clear financing
needs to help address remaining infrastructure and services gaps. The policy focus of the July 2018 edition is on

the importance of expanding access to basic services while maintaining financially sustainable utilities.

Road Map for the
National Single
Window in Maldives

This publication outlines key
steps to launching the national
single window platform in
Maldives. ADB, as part of
the South Asia Subregional
Economic Cooperation
program, is helping Maldives
implement a national single window environment
for international trade, which will facilitate
communication between the public and private
sectors, and improve ease of doing business. Maldives
is a geographically dispersed island nation with a blue
economy. Establishing seamless communication
between cross-border regulatory agencies, traders,
and government ministries can reduce the time and
cost of importing and exporting goods, and strengthen
the business environment.

» 46 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613143
$20.00

South Asia Subregional
Economic Cooperation
(SASEC) Vision: Myanmar

This publication identifies

regional and subregional

opportunities for Myanmar

to harness natural and

human resources, industrial

potential, and infrastructure

connectivity as part of the
South Asia Subregional Economic Cooperation
(SASEC) program. It updates the vision document
of SASEC since Myanmar joined as the seventh
official member in February 2017. Myanmar shares
borders with the giant economies of India and the
People’s Republic of China, and serves as a land bridge
between southern, southeastern, and eastern Asia.
Myanmar’s rich natural endowments, including oil
and natural gas, and large and young labor force are
also strategic advantages for regional cooperation and
inclusive and sustainable growth.

» 48 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614560
$20.00

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications 19



|
Regional Cooperation and Integration

Potential Exports and Potential Exports and
Nontariff Barriers to Trade Nontariff Barriers to Trade
Maldives National Study

92 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292614584

$23.00

These national diagnostic studies aim to help
South Asian countries overcome nontariff
barriers to trade through improved sanitary and
phytosanitary measures. The studies discuss
current regulations and practices, entry points
for legal reforms, opportunities to upgrade
quality standards and instruments, and the .
importance of strengthening accrediting and Nepal National Study

assessment bodies. Products for each country 234 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
that have unrealized export potential are also ISBN 9789292616229

identified. $27.00

Potential Exports and
Nontariff Barriers to Trade

Potential Exports and

Nontariff Barriers to Trade

Sri Lanka National Study

226 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292614607

$35.00

D E ELOPMEN/;I:

* Discover sustainable development solutions from ADB and partners
* Access resources from ADB events and capacity-building programs
* Connect and collaborate with experts from ADB and beyond

development.asia




Social Development and Poverty

Aid for Trade in Asia
and the Pacific
Promoting Economic
Diversification and
Empowerment

This publication explores

how international trade

is promoting economic

empowerment through
the increased participation of women and micro,
small, and medium-sized enterprises. It particularly
examines recent trends in aid for trade in Asia and the
Pacific and highlights the roles of services and digital
connectivity in facilitating diversification and
inclusive economic transformation.

» 118 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292616649
$27.00

Asia’s Fiscal

Challenge

Financing the

Social Protection

Agenda of the Sustainable
Development Goals

This book analyzes fiscal
requirements in developing
Asia to achieve the social
protection agenda of the
Sustainable Development
Goals (SDGs). Countries in the region have expanded
their social protection programs, but one of the key
challenges is creating sustainable financing. The
book examines social protection in 16 countries. It
explores how countries can mobilize resources to
close social protection gaps, and reviews the potential
contributions of social assistance, health care, and
social insurance systems.

» 288 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292612900
$29.00

Good Jobs for Inclusive
Growth in Central Asia
and the South Caucasus
Regional Report

This study explores prospects

for inclusive growth in

the Central Asia and the

South Caucasus region and

highlights the key role played

by the creation of good jobs.
It reviews economic performance in the region and
discusses prospects through 2030, introducing two
growth scenarios related to the adoption of structural
reforms for creating good jobs and inclusive growth. It
also highlights the importance of adopting a full policy
reform scenario.

» 132 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292615109
$25.00

Inclusive Business
Financing

Where Commercial
Opportunity and
Sustainability Converge

Inclusive businesses are gaining
prominence as an effective
response to socioeconomic
and environmental challenges
as they help the poor to engage more fully in economic
activity and thus contribute to reducing poverty and
inequality. However, better access to financing is
required to promote the uptake of inclusive businesses
in developing Asia. Written as a resource for finance
practitioners, financial institutions, fund managers,
and development finance institutions, this report
builds on the notion that engaging marginalized and
commercially-excluded people is vital—and that it can
be done profitably. Drawing on case studies from across
Asia, it examines the two main conduits for financing
inclusive businesses: bank debt and private equity.

» 106 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292611767
$24.00

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications 21



Social Development and Poverty

Inclusive Business
Market Scoping Study
in the People’s Republic
of China

This market scoping study
for inclusive business in the
People’s Republic of China
(PRC) and companies from
the PRC operating abroad
was commissioned by ADB
in July 2016. The report explains the current state
of inclusive business models from the PRC, drawing
from domestic and international company examples
and practices. Key characteristics of inclusive
business in terms of sector, size, and business
model, and challenges are discussed. It also presents
opportunities for inclusive business to build on
existing government programs, and proposes actions
various stakeholders can take to promote the growth
of inclusive business in the PRC.

» 62 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292611705
$19.00

KALAHI-CIDSS National
Community-Driven
Development Program

Training Management
Guidebook

This guidebook provides

training management

resources for learning

facilitators involved in a
poverty alleviation program in the Philippines called
Kapit-Bisig Laban sa Kahirapan—Comprehensive
and Integrated Delivery of Social Services National
Community-Driven Development Program (KALAHI-
CIDSS). It includes guidelines and reference tools
for effectively and efficiently navigating the different
phases of the training management cycle: analysis,
design, development, execution, and monitoring
and evaluation. It may serve as a general reference
for learning facilitators worldwide on how to ensure
community training investments are optimized and
yield the desired results.

» 114 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613266
$24.00

The Social Protection Indicator

The Social Protection Indicator, developed by ADB and
its partners, is a tool used to generate a comprehensive
and quantitative measure of social protection systems
in Asia and the Pacific. These two publications provide
Social Protection Indicator updates for 38 countries—
24 in Asia and 14 in the Pacific—based on 2015 data and
cover aspects such as expenditure, coverage, benefit
levels, poverty and gender dimensions, and progress
over time. The Asia edition highlights positive increases
in expenditure, primarily driven by social insurance

and coverage, but notes that spending often favors

the nonpoor over the poor, and men over women.

The Pacific edition finds that although progress has
been made in expenditure and benefit size, the gap in
spending on men and on women has widened.

The Social Protection Indicator
for Asia

Assessing Progress

120 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292616700

$23.00

The Social Protection Indicator
for the Pacific

Assessing Progress

104 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292616687

$23.00

Trainers’ Manual on
Facilitating Local
Government-Led
Community-Driven
Development

This publication documents
the process and materials
needed to conduct
interventions to support
the transition to local government-led Community-
Driven Development in the Philippines. With ADB
technical assistance and support from the Japan Fund
for Poverty Reduction, this publication was developed
in collaboration with the Philippine Department of
Social Welfare and Development’s National Program
Management Office for its Kapit-Bisig Laban sa
Kahirapan-Comprehensive and Integrated Delivery of
Social Services (Kalahi-CIDSS) National Community-
Driven Development Program.

» 158 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614669
$27.00

22 For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications



Transport

Breaking Barriers
Leveraging Mongolia’s
Transport and
Logistics Sector

This study provides insights
into the logistics sector in
Mongolia and its relationship
to international trade,
domestic trade, and freight
movement throughout
the country. It also looks at case studies and
examples of logistics and transport solutions from
other countries that are relevant to Mongolia. It
provides recommendations to help policy makers,
nongovernment organizations, and industry
associations to make improvements.

» 108 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292612962
$24.00

Impact Evaluation
of Transport
Interventions

A Review of the
Evidence

Impact evaluation is the main
means of empirically testing
what actually happens when
development interventions
are implemented. This report
focuses on impact evaluation
in the transport sector. It reviews 91 impact evaluations
of transport interventions in developing countries,
summarizes findings on outcomes, identifies evidence
gaps, and proposes ways forward. Most of the studies
reviewed find significant effects on at least one of the
outcomes investigated. However, impact evaluation
has given relatively little coverage to major areas of
investment, such as urban and sustainable transport,
transport corridors, and efficiency enhancing
measures. New methods and increasing openness
of geospatial data provide scope to generate more
innovative impact studies in this sector.

» 108 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2019

ISBN 9789292615864

$24.00

Sustainable

Transport Solutions

Low Carbon Buses in the
People’s Republic of China

This publication discusses the
real-world performance data
of low-carbon buses in the
People’s Republic of China
(PRC). It also reviews the
environmental and financial
impacts, as well as the policies used to promote them.
PRC has taken the lead in the deployment of low-
carbon buses and is moving toward full electrification
to address climate change and reduce greenhouse gas
emissions. Data and information in this publication
can benefit countries interested in promoting low-
carbon buses in support of climate change policies.

» 70 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614140
$21.00

Timor-Leste
Transport Operations

This publication examines
ADB’s development assistance
to Timor-Leste since the
country gained independence
in 2002. It highlights important
aspects of ADB’s operations
in the transport sector, which
is the backbone of Timor-
Leste’s economic growth. It
chronicles the country’s milestones in nation-building
and activities of its development partners from around
Asia and the Pacific. Timor-Leste’s prospects hinge
on prudent and effective use of the savings from
petroleum production to finance investments in
the physical capital, human capital, and institutions
needed to develop a sustainable economy.

» 44 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613709
$19.00

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications 23



|
Transport

Aviation and the Role
of CAREC
A Scoping Study

This study examines the
potential role of the Central
Asia Regional Economic
Cooperation (CAREC)
Program in improving aviation
in the region. It provides an
analysis of the CAREC region’s
current state of aviation, and is structured around
three principal components of aviation development:
policy and regulation, infrastructure and equipment,
and operations. It also describes enabling factors
necessary to realize the aviation improvements
CAREC member governments seek. The study
provides conclusions and outlines a way forward for
CAREC to assist in shaping action items and capacity-
building activities that support aviation’s role in
economic development.

» 82 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613181
$22.00

ASIAN DEVELOPENT BANK

DATA LIBRARY

Decision Makers’ Guide
to Road Tolling in CAREC
Countries

This publication highlights
challenges in implementing
toll road projects for members
of the Central Asia Regional
Economic Cooperation
(CAREC) program and is
intended as a practical resource
for policy makers. Transport is the largest sector of
cooperation under the CAREC program and has led to
the building or improvement of approximately 10,000
kilometers of expressways and national highways. With
the creation of these road assets, CAREC countries need
to improve the operational and institutional effectiveness
of their road transport networks. This publication,
together with its two complementary publications
(Compendium of Best Practices in Road Asset Management,
January 2018 and Guide to Performance-Based Road
Maintenance Contracts, April 2018), provides a practical
resource for policy makers to improve the underlying
conditions required for good road maintenance.

» 76 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292611248
$22.00

* Explore economic and social data from Asia and the Pacific

* Download hundreds of datasets in accessible and shareable formats

* See country dashboards, interactive graphics, and data stories

data.adb.org



Urban Development

Financing Affordable
Housing in Yangon

This publication
provides analysis and
recommendations to
support the Yangon Region
government in implementing
its affordable housing
agenda and related policies.
Myanmar’s housing sector is
struggling to cope with rapid urbanization, internal
migration, and new demand arising from recent
economic growth. These challenges are most
apparent in the Yangon Region, where estimates
suggest there will be a housing shortage of 1.3 million
units by 2030.

» 88 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292616205
$25.00

Strengthening
Functional Urban
Regions in Azerbaijan
National Urban
Assessment 2017

This publication helps guide

investment planning and

financing across key urban

infrastructure sectors of
Azerbaijan. It aims to improve the performance of
cities, and focuses on the economy, equity, and the
environment. This national urban assessment is
part of a series prepared by ADB for select
developing countries under its Urban Operational
Plan 2012-2020.

» 96 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613785
$23.00

Urban Development

Transforming Kolkata

A Partnership for a More
Sustainable, Inclusive, and
Resilient City

This publication explores

the views of stakeholders in

the 2 decades of partnership

between ADB and the Kolkata

Municipal Corporation

in India. ADB supported

Kolkata’s integrated planning
and phased investments of over $1 billion toward
building resilience, inclusiveness, and improved and
sustainable urban services. Essential lessons provided
in this publication may be useful for other megacities
in the region seeking to become more livable.

» 180 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292614003
$27.00

Water

Managing Water
Resources for Sustainable
Socioeconomic
Development

A Country Water
Assessment for the
People’s Republic of China

This study provides an

overview of the water security
situation in the People’s Republic of China (PRC). It
assesses the policy and institutional requirements for
addressing issues and recommends strategic areas
for strengthening and reform. The five dimensions of
water security covered in the research are domestic
water security, economic production water security,
environmental water security, ecological water
security, and resilience to water-related disasters. A
summary of key policy recommendations identifies
the essential measures needed to effectively move
forward the alleviation of water security issues in
different time frames.

» 172 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292614621
$28.00

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications 25



ADB Corporate Publications

ADB 2018 Annual Report

Each year, the ADB Annual

Report presents a clear,

comprehensive, and

detailed record of the bank’s

operations, activities, and

financial performance. It

uses informative graphics

and draws on compelling

projects to fully describe
ADB’s development efforts across Asia and the Pacific
in the reporting year. The 2018 report focuses on the
adoption of ADB’s new long-term corporate strategy,
Strategy 2030, approved in July 2018, and highlights
the strategic transition in progress across all aspects of
ADB’s operations and organization.

» 74 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292615581
$N/A

MOST
DOWNLOADED

$

Asian Development Bank
Sustainability Report 2018
Investing for an Asia and
the Pacific Free of Poverty

The biennial ADB
Sustainability Report
highlights the integration
of sustainability into ADB’s
operations and organizational
activities. This edition
covers activities in 2016 and 2017, detailing ADB’s
operational measures to ensure inclusive economic
growth, pursue environmental sustainability, invest
in sustainable infrastructure, improve governance,
thwart corruption, and enhance accountability. It also
outlines efforts undertaken at ADB headquarters
and in all field offices to promote diversity, encourage
gender balance, develop talent, foster integrity, reduce
emissions, optimize resources, prevent pollution,
and minimize waste. Included is a detailed Global
Reporting Initiative (GRI) Content Index that sets out
ADB’s management approaches to material topics,
and responses to general and specific disclosures in
the GRI Sustainability Reporting Standards.

» 246 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292611743
$33.00

A Partnership
Transformed

Three Decades of
Cooperation between the
Asian Development Bank
and the People’s Republic
of China in Support of
Reform and Opening Up

This publication explores

3 decades of cooperation
between ADB and the People’s Republic of China
(PRC) in support of reform and opening up. Since
joining ADB in 1986, the PRC has evolved from being
a poor and predominantly agrarian economy to an
upper-middle income manufacturing and services
powerhouse that has become a leading international
source of financial, technical, and knowledge
cooperation. This historically unprecedented
transformation has shaped every aspect of the ADB-
PRC relationship. The successful partnership owes
much to the PRC’s unique approach to developing
its economy, and offers valuable lessons for other
countries and development partners.

» 198 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613426
$25.00

2018 Development
Effectiveness Review

The 2018 Development
Effectiveness Review is the 12th
in a series of yearly reports on
the performance of ADB in
line with the priorities of its
development strategy through
to 2020. The report tracks
recent development progress
in Asia and the Pacific, assesses ADB’s development
effectiveness, and identifies areas where the bank’s
performance needs to be strengthened.

» 190 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292615949
$27.00

26 For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications



ADB Corporate Publications

Development
Effectiveness Report 2018
Private Sector Operations

ADB is working with the

private sector in Asia and

the Pacific to help the

region achieve a prosperous,

inclusive, resilient, and

sustainable future. This annual

report presents investments
made through ADB’s Private Sector Operations
Department (PSOD) and assesses contributions
to each of the operational priorities under ADB’s
Strategy 2030 and the Sustainable Development
Goals. PSOD achieved a record $3.1 billion in private
sector commitments in 2018, from $2.3 billion in 2017.
Under Strategy 2030, ADB will expand its private
sector operations to reach one-third of its total
operations by 2024.

» 34 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2019
ISBN 9789292616045
$21.00

Together

We Deliver
Results
Achieved,
Lives Improved

This publication showcases
stories of successful
partnerships between the
Asian Development Bank and
its member countries in Asia
and the Pacific. Ten stories
illustrate how ADB, working with government and
development partners, helps citizens respond to the
varied needs of each country such as climate change
mitigation, access to economic opportunities and
social services, and disaster recovery. ADB’s approach
to development continues to evolve with the needs of
its regional members. Through innovation and strong
partnerships, ADB remains committed to helping its
members achieve the Sustainable Development Goals.

» 90 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2018
ISBN 9789292613501
$21.00

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK

PUBLICATIONS

Development knowledge you can use

f ¥ in @adbpublications

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications 27



Title Index

50 Climate Solutions from Cities in the People’s

Republic of China 6
2018 Development Effectiveness Review...........cccooo...... 26
A
A Comparative Analysis of Tax Administration in Asia

and the Pacific: 2018 Edition.......ccc.cooevveeerevcvervrrrennnns 13
ADB 2018 Annual Report 26

Aid for Trade in Asia and the Pacific: Promoting
Economic Diversification and Empowerment........21
A Partnership Transformed: Three Decades of
Cooperation between the Asian Development
Bank and the People’s Republic of Chinain
Support of Reform and Opening Up.....
Article 6 of the Paris Agreement: Piloting
for Enhanced Readiness 6
ASEAN+3 Bond Market Guide: Viet Nam...................... 10
Asia Bond Monitor June 2018
Asia Bond Monitor June 2019
Asia Bond Monitor March 2019.............
Asia Bond Monitor November 2018.....
Asia Bond Monitor September 2018 ...
Asia Bond Monitor September 2019 ...
Asian Development Bank Sustainability
Report 2018: Investing for an Asia
and the Pacific Free of Poverty ... 26
Asian Development Outlook 2019 Update:
Fostering Growth and Inclusion in Asia’s Cities.......1
Asian Development Outlook 2018 Update:
Maintaining Stability Amid Heightened
Uncertainty 1
Asian Development Outlook 2019:
Strengthening Disaster Resilience
Asian Economic Integration Report 2018
Asia’s Fiscal Challenge: Financing the
Social Protection Agenda of the
Sustainable Development Goals......ccoooo.vcommnrriiin 21
Aviation and the Role of CAREC: A Scoping Study....24

B
Biodiversity Baseline Assessment:

Phipsoo Wildlife Sanctuary in Bhutan..........cccc...... 6
Breaking Barriers: Leveraging Mongolia’s

Transport and Logistics SECtOr ........comrvemmrreeeiinnnns 23
C
Cambodia: Energy Sector Assessment, Strategy,

and Road Map 4

CAREC Integrated Trade Agenda 2030

and Rolling Strategic Action Plan 2018-2020.......... 18
Common Understanding on International

Standards and Gateways for Central

Securities Depository and Real-Time

Gross Settlement (CSD-RTGS) Linkages.............. 16
Community-Based Mangrove Planting

Handbook for Papua New Guin€a...........cccoovvvevvreens 7
D
Decision Makers’ Guide to Road Tolling

in CAREC Countries 24
Development Effectiveness Report 2018:

Private Sector Operations 27
Digital Health Convergence Meeting Tool Kit............... 14

Distributed Ledger Technology and Digital Assets:

Policy and Regulatory Challenges in Asia...............15
E
Economic Indicators for Eastern Asia:

Input-Output Tables 17
Economic Indicators for South and Central Asia:

Input-Output Tables 17
Economic Indicators for Southeastern Asia

and the Pacific: Input-Output Tables..................17
Embracing the E-commerce Revolution

in Asia and the Pacific 15

Emerging Lessons on Women’s Entrepreneurship
in Asia and the Pacific: Case Studies from
the Asian Development Bank and The Asia
Foundation 1

Enhanced Cooperation and Integration
between Indonesia and Timor-Leste:
Scoping Study 18

F
Financing Affordable Housing in Yangon...........c.......... 25
Fiscal Decentralization Reform in Cambodia:

Progress over the Past Decade and

Opportunities 13

G
Gender Mainstreaming in the KALAHI-CIDSS
National Community-Driven Development
Program: An Assessment 1
Georgia Country Gender Assessment..............coooeen. 11
GMS Transport Sector Strategy 2030:
Toward a Seamless, Efficient, Reliable,

and Sustainable GMS Transport System..................17
Good Jobs for Inclusive Growth in Central Asia
and the South Caucasus: Regional Report............. 21

Good Practices for Developing a Local
Currency Bond Market: Lessons from the

ASEAN+3 Asian Bond Markets Initiative..............10
Greater Mekong Subregion Environmental
Performance Assessment 2006-2016..........cccoo....... 7
H
Handbook on Battery Energy Storage System................ 4
Harnessing Technology for More Inclusive and
Sustainable Finance in Asia and the Pacific............. 11
Health Impact Assessment: A Good Practice
Sourcebook 14

1
Impact Evaluation of Energy Interventions:

A Review of the Evidence 4
Impact Evaluation of Transport Interventions:

A Review of the Evidence 23
Impact of Dams on Fish in the Rivers of Nepal.............. 7

Improving Education, Skills, and Employment
in Tourism: Almaty-Bishkek Economic Corridor.... 4
Inclusive Business Financing: Where Commercial

Opportunity and Sustainability Converge................ 21
Inclusive Business Market Scoping Study

in the People’s Republic of China.......ccovvvciienniinnnn 22
Inclusive Green Growth Index:

A New Benchmark for Quality of Growth .............. 7

28 For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications



Title Index

India Gender Equality Results Case Study—
Infrastructure Development Investment
Program for Tourism in Himachal Pradesh

and Punjab 12
India Gender Equality Results Case Study—
Rural Connectivity Investment Program ...........c...... 12

Integrating Strategic Environmental Assessment

into Power Development Planning

in Viet Nam 5
Internet Plus Agriculture: A New Engine

for Rural Economic Growth in the

People’s Republic of China 2
K
KALAHI-CIDSS National Community-

Driven Development Program:

Training Management Guidebook............... 22
Kazakhstan: Accelerating Economic
Diversification 13

Kazakhstan Country Gender Assessment

Key Indicators for Asia and the Pacific 2019

L

Lao People’s Democratic Republic: Agriculture,
Natural Resources, and Rural Development

Sector Assessment, Strategy, and Road Map........... 2
Leveraging Trade for Women'’s Economic
Empowerment in the Pacific ... 12

Line of Sight: How Improved Information,
Transparency, and Accountability
Would Promote the Adequate Resourcing
of Health Facilities Across Papua New Guinea.....14

M
Managing Water Resources for Sustainable
Socioeconomic Development: A Country
Water Assessment for the People’s Republic
of China 25
Modernizing Sanitary and Phytosanitary
Measures in CAREC: An Assessment and
the Way Forward 18

P

Pacific Economic Monitor December 2018 .................. 19
Pacific Economic Monitor July 2018....
Pacific Economic Monitor July 2019....
Pacific Economic Monitor May 2019

(Special 10th Anniversary ISSUE) ........coommerveerinnrrnen 19
Philippine City Disaster Insurance Pool:

Rationale and Design 7
Philippines: Energy Sector Assessment,

Strategy, and Road Map 5

Policies for High Quality, Safe, and Sustainable
Food Supply in the Greater Mekong Subregion......2
Policies to Support the Development of Indonesia’s
Manufacturing Sector during 2020-2024:

A Joint ADB-BAPPENAS Report..........wwvvvvrrrvrerenes 14
Potential Exports and Nontariff Barriers to Trade:

Maldives National Study 20
Potential Exports and Nontariff Barriers to Trade:

Nepal National Study 20
Potential Exports and Nontariff Barriers to Trade:

Sri Lanka National Study 20

Promoting Regional Tourism Cooperation

under CAREC 2030: A Scoping Study.......................18
Public Financial Management Systems—

Bangladesh: Key Elements from a Financial

Management Perspective 13
Public-Private Partnership Monitor:
(Second Edition) 16

R
Realizing the Potential of Public-Private
Partnerships to Advance Asia’s Infrastructure
Development 16
Regional Malaria and Other Communicable
Disease Threats Trust Fund: Final Report........
Road Map for the National Single Window
in Maldives 19
S
Scaling Up Resilience-Building Measures through
Community-Driven Development Projects:

Guidance Note 8
School Education in Pakistan: A Sector Assessment... 3
Smart Metering Road Map for Nepal.....cc.cccoccevvvveveeunne. 5
Solar District Heating in the People’s Republic

of China: Status and Development Potential........... 5
South Asia Subregional Economic Cooperation

(SASEC) Vision: Myanmar.................cerreeeeennnns 19
Sri Lanka Public Training Institutions in 2016:

Tracer Study 3

Strengthening Functional Urban Regions in

Azerbaijan: National Urban Assessment 2017 ......25
Strengthening the Environmental Dimensions

of the Sustainable Development Goals

in Asia and the Pacific: Stocktake of National

Responses to Sustainable Development

Goals 12,14, and 15 8
Strengthening the Environmental Dimensions

of the Sustainable Development Goals

in Asia and the Pacific: Tool Compendium.............. 8
Sustainable Energy Access Planning: A Case Study.....6
Sustainable Transport Solutions: Low Carbon

Buses in the People’s Republic of China.................23

T
Textbook Policies in Asia: Development,

Publishing, Printing, Distribution, and Future

Implications 3
The CAPI Effect: Boosting Survey Data through

Mobile Technology: A Special Supplement of the

Key Indicators for Asia and the Pacific 2019..............1
The Enabling Environment for Disaster Risk

Financing in Fiji: Country Diagnostics

Assessment 9
The Enabling Environment for Disaster Risk

Financing in Pakistan: Country Diagnostics

Assessment
The Enabling Environment for Disaster Risk

Financing in Sri Lanka: Country Diagnostics

Assessment 9
The Korea Emissions Trading Scheme:

Challenges and Emerging Opportunities

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications 29



Title Index

The Role of Special Economic Zones in
Improving Effectiveness of Greater

Mekong Subregion Economic Corridors................... 17
The Social Protection Indicator for Asia:

Assessing Progress 22
The Social Protection Indicator for the Pacific:

Assessing Progress 22
Timor-Leste Transport Operations.................ee 23
Together We Deliver: Results Achieved,

Lives Improved 27
Trainers’ Manual on Facilitating Local Government-

Led Community-Driven Development............22

Training Facility Norms and Standard Equipment
Lists: Volume 1-Precision Engineering

or Machining 3
Transforming Kolkata: A Partnership for a More
Sustainable, Inclusive, and Resilient City ................ 25

V)
Use of Remote Sensing to Estimate Paddy
Area and Production: A Handbook .......
User Guide for ADB Statistical Business Register.......15
Uzbekistan Country Gender Assessment:
Update 1

w

Women and Business in the Pacific............coevvvceeerrrnnnen. 12

30 For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications



Global Network of Distributors

ASIA AND THE PACIFIC

PRINCIPAL DISTRIBUTOR

Alkem Company (S) Pte Ltd

Attention: Melvin Choo

1 Sunview Road #01-26/27 #02-28/29/30/31
ECO-TECH 627615 Singapore

Tel +65 6265 6666
melvinchoo@alkem.com.sg
www.alkem.com.sg

BANGLADESH

Micro Industries Development Assistance and Services
(MIDAS Centre)

Attention: Dr. A.S.M. Mashi-ur-Rahman

MIDAS Centre, (11th Floor) Plot-5, Road-16 (old 27)
Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1209, Bangladesh

Tel +88 02 914 6579; 911 3765; 910 3421 Ext. 101

Fax +88 02 5815 3580

Mobile +88 017 1184 2976

mashiur@midas.org.bd

mashiur@midas-bd.com.bd

INDIA

Bookwell

Attention: M.S. Khurana

3/79, Nirankari Colony
Delhi-110009 India

Tel +9111 2760 1283; 2760 4563
bkwell@nde.vsnl.net.in
bookwelldelhi@gmail.com

JAPAN

Far Eastern Booksellers
Attention: Nobuyuki Namekawa
3rd Floor, Teito Misakicho Building
2-7-10 Misakicho, Chiyoda-ku
Tokyo 101-8672 Japan

Tel +813 3265 7532

Mobile +88 017 1184 2976
import.div@kyokuto-bk.co.jp
www.kyokuto-bk.co.jp

KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Tmecca Korea Inc.

Attention: TJ Kim

18 Jeungga-Ro, Yeonhee Building
#305 Seodaemoon-Gu

Seoul, 03698 Republic of Korea
Tel +82 2581 9960

Fax +82 25819972
tikim@tmecca.com

MALAYSIA

MDC Publishers Sdn Bhd
Attention: Ahmad Hussein
2718 Jalan Permata 4

Taman Permata, Hulu Kelang
53300, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
Tel +603 41086600

Fax +603 41081506
international@mdcp.com.my
www.mdcpublishers.com

PAKISTAN

Pak Book Corporation

Aziz Chambers

21-Queen’s Road

Lahore, 54000 Pakistan

Tel (UAN) +92 042 111 636 636
info@pakbook.com
www.pakbook.com

PHILIPPINES

ADB Bookshop

Attention: Ren Cabacaba

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City
1550 Metro Manila, Philippines

Tel +63 2 632 5156
adbbookshop@adb.org
www.adb.org/publications

SINGAPORE

Select Books Pte. Ltd.
Attention: Alan Siew

65A Jalan Tenteram, #02-06
Saint Michael’s Industrial Estate
328958 Singapore

Tel +65 62513798
orders@selectbooks.com.sg
www.selectbooks.com.sg

UBS Library Services Pte. Ltd.
Attention: Justin Kok

Blk 1008 Toa Payoh North
#03-18, S(318996) Singapore
Tel +65 6353 6682 ext. 147
sales@ubspress.com
www.ubspress.com

SRI LANKA

Lake House Bookshop (Pvt.) Ltd.
Attention: Miles Brohier

1F Liberty Plaza

250/1/34G-L R. A. De Mel Mawatha
Colombo 3, Sri Lanka

Tel +94 11 4979 646
booklhb@sltnet.lk
www.lakehousebookshop.com

TAIPEL,CHINA
Tycoon Information, Inc.
Attention: Eileen Chen

sth Floor, No. 500 Chang-Chun Road

10547 Taipei,China

Tel +(886) 2 8712 8886
orders@tycoon-info.com.tw
eileen.chen@tycoon-info.com.tw

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

31



Global Network of Distributors

AFRICA, EUROPE, AND THE MIDDLE EAST EXPLO RE

PRINCIPAL DISTRIBUTOR

Eurospan THE PUBLICATIONS OF THE
o el Road ASIAN DEVELOPMENT
London EC1R 5DB, United Kingdom BANK INSTITUTE,
THE THINK TANK OF ADB

P> Trade Orders & Enquiries
Tel + 44 01767 604 972
Fax +44 01767 601 640
eurospan@turpin-distribution.com

P Individual Orders
https://www.oxbowbooks.com/dbbc/adb

P> For further information
Tel +44 (0)20 7240 0856
Fax +44 (0)20 7379 0609
info@eurospan.co.uk

AUSTRIA/ FRANCE/ GERMANY/ SWITZERLAND
Planetis

Attention: Patrice Piguet

16 ch des pins

CH 1273 Arzier, Switzerland

Tel +4122 366 5177 . . .
info@planetis.ch www.adb.org/adbi/publications

www.planetis.ch

NORTH AMERICA J |'rr|

CANADA

Renouf Publishing Co. Ltd.
Attention: Gordon Grahame
22-1010 Polytek Street, Ottawa
Ontario, K1J 9J1 Canada

Tel +1866 767 6766
ggrahame@renoufbooks.com
www.renoufbooks.com

UNITED STATES
Casemate Academic
1950 Lawrence Road
Havertown PA 19083, USA
Tel +1 (610) 853 9131

Fax 610 853 9146

P> Trade Orders & Enquiries
Tel +1 (610) 853 9131 o 5
L

Fax +1(610) 853 9146 Q

inffo@casemateacademic.com O .
ADBInstitute

P Individual Orders
www.oxbowbooks.com/dbbc/adb

L]
P> For further information ."-...-'..
Tel +44 0 20 7240 0856
Fax +44 (0)20 7379 0609
info@eurospan.co.uk At the forefront of

Renouf Publishing Co. Ltd.
Attention: Gordon Grahame

808 Commerce Park Drive
Ogdensburg, NY 13669-2208, USA
Toll-free Tel (888) 551-7470

Fax (888) 551-7471
order@renoufbooks.com
www.renoufbooks.com

growth and development in
Asia and the Pacific

32 For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications



HOW TO GET PRINT COPIES
Y BUY

Contact one of our commercial distributors, listed on page 31-32.

B4 MAIL
Fill out the order form on our website: www.adb.org/publications/ordering

Cx_J BROWSE
Browse publications on www.adb.org/publications and click on Order print publication.

Notes:
In this publication “$” refers to US dollars.
ADB recognizes “Korea” as the Republic of Korea.

© 2019 Asian Development Bank
Publication Stock No. ARM190399
Asian Development Bank: 6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, 1550 Metro Manila, Philippines
Follow ADB Publications on @ @ @

www.adb.org

yn) Printed on recycled paper

For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications 33



DEVELOPMENT

KNOWLEDGE
YOU CAN USE

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK

PUBLICATIONS

www.adb.org /publications






